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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    64946 11/02/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2023-2024 School Year          5,962.45

    64947 11/02/2023 DOEDERLEIN, THOMAS 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Staff meals at CAST convention in Houston on Nov. 8-11, 2023.  (Tommy            552.00

Doederlein-HS)

    64948 11/02/2023 PADILLA POLL LLC 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 2023 Padilla Poll Subscription  (Joseph Hood-Athletics)            260.00

    64949 11/02/2023 RUIZ, ESTEBAN 199 E 33 6411 58 001 0 11 000 Staff meals at TSNO conference in San Marcos on Nov. 3-5. (Steve            192.00

Ruiz-Nurse/HS)

    64950 11/02/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Safety Vests for Contractors            210.00

    64951 11/03/2023 ALERT SERVICES INC 180 E 36 6395 00 001 0 91 000 Hausmann Portable Treatment Table  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            818.00

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 Supplies for LMS SEL Room - I Gonzales            100.01

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 31 6399 00 001 0 38 000 Standing desk converter, pens. (Zach Leonard-CCMR) INV #'S 1DTF-JR6H-HT3Q            349.24

& 17JC-JXM6-PRGN

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 Dell 34 inch Ultrawide, WQHD, Curved Monitor.  (Eric Coronado-Office)            394.00

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Lanyards for Staff Badges (200)            231.73

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 23 000 Sped class supplies INVOICES 1HFL-QJCN-RY3R, 1TMF-L7V1-DGKP,            285.17

1KH3-GTT1-4XWM

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 02 105 0 11 000 2nd Class Supplies             87.93

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 33 6399 00 103 0 99 000 Nurse supplies please see attachment-Valerie Soliz INVOICES 1JFD-T77V-19DV            316.55

& 1DCJ-LNGR-RJP6

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Office Supplies rolling cart, desk organizer, basket bins- Hannah Clements            112.43

INVOICES 1RGK-N1YN-74KP & 1MQQ-R9VY-P7N1

    64954 11/03/2023 AMAZON 199 E 36 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Props, supplies for Public Relations contest.  (Mallory Falkenbury-Ag/FFA)             54.92

    64955 11/03/2023 AT&T MOBILITY 199 E 41 6259 00 750 0 99 000 IPAD & HOTSPOT SERVICE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR            227.94

    64956 11/03/2023 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2023-2024 School Year             58.47

    64957 11/03/2023 B & J WELDING SUPPLY 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Beginning of the year instructional welding supplies   (Matt Hogg-Welding)          4,169.29

    64958 11/03/2023 Berry Therapy Soluti 199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 PT0 Physical Therapy Services 2023-2024 School Year            700.00

    64959 11/03/2023 BOLINGER,SEGARS, GIL 199 E 41 6212 00 750 0 99 000 Progress Billing - 2023  Audit Engagement         20,000.00

    64960 11/03/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 81 001 0 91 000 Uniform pants  (Vanessa Hernandez-Softball)            315.00

    64960 11/03/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Protector Fungo screen, wheel kit. (V. Hernandez/G. Moreland-Athletics)          1,615.00

    64960 11/03/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 72 001 0 91 000 Women's Legend long sleeve tee  (Skye Torres-Volleyball)            100.00

    64960 11/03/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 Headbands for pink out game. (Joseph Hood-Football)            319.00

    64961 11/03/2023 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired the Walk-In Cooler at HS            375.00

    64961 11/03/2023 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired the Walk-In Cooler at North Elementary            564.65

    64962 11/03/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING 199 E 11 6399 51 001 0 22 000 Accounting working papers. (Lisa Telchik-VOE)             52.76

    64963 11/03/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Landfill Tickets 2023-2024             32.70

    64964 11/03/2023 DC Supply, LLC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 For Baseball Field Front Gate            209.70

    64965 11/03/2023 DE SANTOS, JONATHAN 180 E 36 6299 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL CHAIN CREW 10/26/23             30.00

    64966 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 53 6239 00 999 0 99 000 E-RATE CONSULTING          4,000.00

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 51 6239 33 999 0 99 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY (NIT)          6,255.67

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 211 E 41 6239 00 750 0 30 000 2023 - 2024 School Year Accountability, Compliance, and E-Grants          4,250.00
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Management (ACE) 1ST QUARTER

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 53 6239 36 999 0 99 000 2023 - 2024 DATA MANAGEMENT CONTRACT ANNUAL BILLING EDTECH CONTRACT         13,679.50

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 211 E 13 6239 90 999 4 30 000 2023 - 2024 Curriculum Contract          2,431.25

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 19 001 0 21 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING GIFTED AND TALENTED          1,700.00

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 19 041 0 21 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING GIFTED AND TALENTED          1,700.00

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 19 103 0 21 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING GIFTED AND TALENTED          1,700.00

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 19 105 0 21 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING GIFTED AND TALENTED          1,700.00

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 13 6239 36 999 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 TEKS RESOURCE SYSTEM CONTRACT          2,241.25

    64968 11/03/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 33 999 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 ITV NETWORK ANNUAL BILLING          2,000.00

    64969 11/03/2023 EICHELBAUM WARDELL H 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 October - Legal Fees          1,770.00

    64970 11/03/2023 EWELL EDUCATIONAL SE 199 E 36 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Subscription renewal for contest signup expenses. (Mallory Falkenbury-Ag)            390.00

    64971 11/03/2023 FCCLA 199 E 36 6495 47 001 0 22 000 National and State Advisor and student dues for 2023-2024 school year.            684.00

(Kevin Pedroza-FCS)

    64972 11/03/2023 Freshworks Inc. 199 E 53 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Freshdesk-Pro Annual Prorated Charges            469.09

    64973 11/03/2023 GARCIA, FRANCIS 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Playoff Training for C. Douglas, G. Moreland, & C. Ruiz            120.00

    64974 11/03/2023 Hagar Restaurant Ser 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired Oven at North Elementary            389.14

    64975 11/03/2023 Health Special Risk, 180 E 36 6429 79 001 0 91 000 Student Accident Insurance - At School and Athletic Activitites         23,970.00

    64976 11/03/2023 HYDROTEX 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 HYFILM LUBRICATION SOLUTION FOR BUS          2,001.49

    64977 11/03/2023 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Detection Services            350.00

    64977 11/03/2023 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Detection Services            350.00

    64978 11/03/2023 Johnstone Supply of 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Maintenance          2,962.78

    64978 11/03/2023 Johnstone Supply of 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Board for Heater at Shop            400.81

    64979 11/03/2023 KK GLASS, INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Glass for the HS Auditorium, North and South            626.25

    64980 11/03/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game at Slaton on 10/20/23   (Sonia Carrion-Band)            110.00

    64980 11/03/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game at Slaton on 10/20/23   (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,210.00

    64980 11/03/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game at Slaton on 10/20/23   (Sonia Carrion-Band)             88.00

    64981 11/03/2023 LAMESA MAILING/PACKI 199 E 41 6399 03 750 0 99 000 Mailing Service - 2023-2024 School Year          3,988.04

    64982 11/03/2023 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 NEWSPAPER AD - GT REFERRAL FOR STUDENTS            258.75

    64983 11/03/2023 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPLACE TIRE ON NUM 31 GROUNDS TRUCK             85.00

    64983 11/03/2023 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired Tire for Truck #31             23.50

    64983 11/03/2023 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired Two Tires             47.00

    64984 11/03/2023 LUBBOCK SPORTS MEDIC 180 E 36 6299 70 001 0 91 000 Athletic trainer coverage and mileage for Kermit football game on 10/6/23            530.00

(Joseph Hood-Athletics)

    64985 11/03/2023 MOORE, KATHY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 OT0 Kathy Moore - September invoice          6,478.00

    64986 11/03/2023 Moore, Ted 199 E 23 6299 00 999 0 99 000 SIMPLE, NOT EASY          2,776.95

    64987 11/03/2023 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Maintenance Office            223.29

    64987 11/03/2023 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Plumbing Repairs for District            600.27

    64988 11/03/2023 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration            847.08

    64989 11/03/2023 Navigate360, LLC 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 RENEW NAVIGATE 360 EMERGENCY AND VISITOR MANAGEMENT SYSTEM          7,527.94



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 01/23/24 Page:3

05.23.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 11/01/23 - 11/30/23)  9:23 AM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    64990 11/03/2023 NIMCO INC 199 E 52 6499 00 999 0 99 000 RED RIBBON SHIRTS            288.50

    64990 11/03/2023 NIMCO INC 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Red Ribbon self stick,  poster, candy -Susanne Fleenor            194.65

    64991 11/03/2023 NUTRISLICE 240 E 35 6299 01 909 0 99 000 NUTRISLICE - SET UP         15,983.04

    64992 11/03/2023 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BATTERY FOR NUMBER 5            439.89

    64993 11/03/2023 Ottaberry Consulting 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 VI0 Visual Impairment Services 2023-2024          1,150.00

    64994 11/03/2023 PEDROZA'S RESTAURANT 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BOSS'S DAY MAINT TRANSP            103.92

    64994 11/03/2023 PEDROZA'S RESTAURANT 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BOSS'S DAY MAINT TRANSP            103.92

    64995 11/03/2023 PLANK ROAD PUBLISHIN 199 E 11 6399 37 105 0 11 000 Music Christmas Play             80.84

    64996 11/03/2023 RACK PERFORMANCE, LL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Rack Pro renewal  (Jeremy Hernandez-Athletics)          1,500.00

    64997 11/03/2023 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 00 041 0 99 000 Nurse Supplies  M. DelosSantos            142.25

    64998 11/03/2023 SKILLSUSA 199 E 36 6495 00 001 0 22 000 Advisor professional memberships. (CTE)            232.00

    64999 11/03/2023 TASBO 199 E 41 6495 15 750 0 99 000 TASBO Membership            145.00

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Office Supplies            210.56

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year          1,048.03

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            698.68

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            524.01

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            938.50

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            174.67

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            174.67

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            174.67

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2023-2024 School year            349.34

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 001 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 103 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 105 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 041 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6249 00 750 0 99 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6249 00 999 0 91 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 001 0 28 DAE Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            258.12

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 041 0 28 DAE Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            258.13

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 004 0 26 LSA Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6249 00 999 0 23 000 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance for 2023-2024 school year            516.25

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 18 001 0 11 000 See attached cart for workroom, breakroom, office needs.          1,000.00

(Aguayo/Carrera-Media/Office)

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 See attached cart for workroom, breakroom, office needs.          1,455.72

(Aguayo/Carrera-Media/Office)

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 99 000 Labels and Ink E. Vasquez          1,334.85

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 06 041 0 11 000 Laminating Pouches 5mil, 2.5x4.25 Sonia Carrion BAND 10/12/2023            145.08

    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 Address Labels             36.98
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    65002 11/03/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 Poster Paper            674.80

    65003 11/03/2023 TENNIS OUTLET, INC 180 E 36 6399 74 001 0 91 000 TENNIS SUPPLIES            550.71

    65004 11/03/2023 TEPSA 199 E 23 6495 00 103 0 99 000 TEPSA Membership - Kristi Griffin            368.00

    65005 11/03/2023 TIPTON, DOUGLAS 180 E 36 6299 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL CLOCK OPERATOR - 10/26/23             30.00

    65006 11/03/2023 TRANE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Maintenance            489.18

    65007 11/03/2023 UNIT SETS, LLC 199 E 36 6399 25 001 0 99 000 Stage supplies for productions. (Tommy Rodgers-Theatre/OAP)            845.00

    65008 11/03/2023 United Laboratories, 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SOLAR GOLD BUG AND TAR REMOVAL FOR BUSES, AND VANDALISM MARK REMOVER            930.44

    65009 11/03/2023 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Beginning of the year food supplies for classroom instruction. (Kevin            512.55

Pedroza-Culinary)

    65009 11/03/2023 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 36 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Beginning of the year food item supplies for extracurricular/BBQ teams          1,287.11

(Kevin Pedroza-Culinary/BBQ)

    65009 11/03/2023 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 banana, apple juice, yogurt, oatmeal, apples - L.Hamilton             16.57

    65010 11/03/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - SOUTH ELEMENTARY            996.37

    65010 11/03/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL            573.58

    65010 11/03/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - NORTH ELEMENTARY            842.56

    65011 11/03/2023 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 UNLEADED AND DIESEL FUEL          7,021.83

    65012 11/03/2023 YOUNG, AUBREY 180 E 36 6299 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL OFFICIAL ON 10/19/23 LAMESA VS DENVER CITY            160.00

    65013 11/03/2023 ATSSB 199 E 36 6495 06 041 0 99 000 T. McCulley membership fee             75.00

    65014 11/07/2023 BARRON, KRISTIE 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 Per Diem for Cast 2023 in Houston on 11/8/23-11/11/23- K.Barron            276.00

    65015 11/07/2023 MCCULLOUGH, SUESAN 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 Per Diem for Cast 2023 in Houston on 11/8/23-11/11/23- A.McCullough            276.00

    65016 11/09/2023 1 PRIORITY 199 E 51 6299 01 907 0 99 000 ABATEMENT - 212 N. HOUSTON          2,850.00

    65017 11/09/2023 A&E SERVICES & VENDI 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 COFFEE ,CREAMER,SUGAR FOR MAINT. TRANS             50.00

    65017 11/09/2023 A&E SERVICES & VENDI 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 COFFEE ,CREAMER,SUGAR FOR MAINT. TRANS             50.00

    65019 11/09/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 LifeSkills supplies K. Garcia             27.80

    65019 11/09/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Misc. welding supplies-glasses, gloves, etc.  (Matt Hogg-Welding)            423.20

    65019 11/09/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 Supplies for the LMS SEL Classroom - I Gonzales             49.49

    65019 11/09/2023 AMAZON 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 WHITE BOARD FOR SCHEDULE ON BUSSES AND VEHICLES            499.96

    65019 11/09/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 23 001 0 11 000 Folders, earbuds, pencils.  (James Lewallen-Social Studies)            225.50

    65020 11/09/2023 ANGEL ACOSTA CONCRET 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Poured Concrete at HS Baseball Park          3,175.00

    65021 11/09/2023 APPLE INC 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 MacBook's and iPads for Technology INV #'S MA32602172, MA33567867, &          6,002.00

MA38425198

    65022 11/09/2023 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT COMPANY FEES - 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR         78,829.41

    65023 11/09/2023 BOYD, MICHAEL 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Security officer at VB playoff game on 11/3/23            105.00

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Office Supplies - Maint            471.01

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 Office Supplies - Transportation            445.51

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Beginning of the year supplies for mailroom/office-appreciation            325.19

gifts-technology-custodians-CICs. (Israel Carrera-Office)

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 Beginning of the year supplies for mailroom/office-appreciation            231.52

gifts-technology-custodians-CICs. (Israel Carrera-Office)
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    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Misc. supplies for Culinary classes. (Kevin Pedroza-Culinary)            646.64

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SOAP AN MISC FOR WASHER AND DRYER IN SHOP FOR TRANSP. AND MAINT             55.05

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SOAP AN MISC FOR WASHER AND DRYER IN SHOP FOR TRANSP. AND MAINT             55.06

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Maint Office and Bus Barn            441.70

    65025 11/09/2023 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Supplies for Maint Office and Bus Barn            441.71

    65026 11/09/2023 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 ELECTRICITY FOR MONTH - 09/27/23 - 10/27/23 106 BRYAN AVE UNIT AC            499.05

    65027 11/09/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 Life Skills (4) toner cartridges K. Garcia            722.21

    65027 11/09/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 23 001 0 11 000 Printer cartridges  (James Lewallen-Social Studies)            164.20

    65028 11/09/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING 199 E 11 6321 70 001 0 22 000 Curriculum-videos for Cosmetology instruction. (Jana Napper-Cosmo)          4,081.95

    65029 11/09/2023 CENTRAL SOFTBALL 180 E 36 6412 81 001 0 91 000 Entry fee for tournament in San Angelo on Feb. 22-24, 2024. (Vanessa            300.00

Hernandez-Softball)

    65030 11/09/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2023-2024 School Year            126.50

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Snacks for teacher and official's appreciation bags. (Joseph            191.52

Hood-Athletics)

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 October - Teacher Appreciation             43.97

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 33 6399 00 041 0 99 000 Nurse Supplies             11.97

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 Cooking Lesson for the week 10/12/2023 beef, beans, corn, seasoning,             19.51

rotel, broth K.Garcia

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 211 E 61 6399 38 999 4 30 PFE Paper Supplies for Pumpkin Painting Parent Event            127.08

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TRANSPORTATION MEETING AND TRAINING SNACKS             68.35

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 MEAL FOR BOSS'S DAY             70.87

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 MEAL FOR BOSS'S DAY             70.87

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 PALLET OF WATER FOR MAINT. TRANSP            112.50

    65032 11/09/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 PALLET OF WATER FOR MAINT. TRANSP            112.50

    65033 11/09/2023 CREATIVE PRODUCT SOU 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 99 DAR DARE SUPPLIES          8,284.75

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Middle School Technology for Cafeteria              9.88

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Keys for MS Office             11.12

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Keys for MS Office             12.16

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 For HS Front Flowerbed             50.97

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 For HS Auditorium Door              6.99

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Keys for the MS Nurse Cabinets             27.67

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Tools for Roof at HS             23.98

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Bolwax for MS Bathroom              5.98

    65035 11/09/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Shelf Support             61.50

    65036 11/09/2023 Day, Shari 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Official at VB playoff on 11/3/23            110.00

    65037 11/09/2023 DC Supply, LLC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Tool for Truck #37             45.64

    65038 11/09/2023 DOUGLAS, CATHY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Business Office Administrator - Lubbock Cooper Liberty vs Odessa Compass             65.00

11/03/23

    65039 11/09/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 53 6239 00 999 0 99 000 2023 - 2024 TSDS/DATA COLLECTIONS ANNUAL BILLING - PEIMS          8,765.00
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    65040 11/09/2023 Freshworks Inc. 199 E 53 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Freshdesk-Pro Annual-Prorated Charges            546.68

    65041 11/09/2023 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 BOSS'S DAY APPRECIATION            100.64

    65041 11/09/2023 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 BOSS'S DAY APPRECIATION            100.64

    65041 11/09/2023 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Replaced Cartridge 1 Micron-Band Hall             15.18

    65042 11/09/2023 GIBBS PRINTING 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 99 000 Envelopes and card stock for office  E. Vasquez            245.16

    65043 11/09/2023 Great Minds PBC 199 E 11 6321 00 105 0 11 000 Eureka Kinder Fluency Practice & Learn Bundles            536.44

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 US Flag and mounting supplies for new HS gym  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            145.46

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 11 6399 45 001 0 22 000 Beginning of the year building supplies for student instruction  (Matt          1,181.67

Rocha-Construction Trades)

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 11 6399 24 001 0 22 000 Beginning of the year misc. supplies needed for class instruction. (Tommy            126.77

Doederlein-Plant and Soil Science)

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 36 6399 25 001 0 99 000 Misc. start up supplies for Theatre/OAP  (Tommy Rodgers-Theatre/OAP)              2.90

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Pegboard and Supplies for Maintenance            124.76

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Painting Supplies for Maintenance             58.94

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Repair- South Elementary Cafeteria              3.87

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 High School-Supplies For Student's Electrical Box to Teacher Class             70.27

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Door Viewer             12.60

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Pail Ready Mix and Blade Knife Utility Dispenser             28.11

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DAEP Windows            276.00

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Surge protector and extension cord - Transportation             56.24

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Paint and Painting Supplies            260.67

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 White Shelf and Clips             20.42

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Painting Supplies for Maintenance             15.79

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Brass Closet Bolts              7.26

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 LED Bulb and Switch             19.38

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 E-Z Snap Bolts             11.61

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Proof Chain for HS Football Game            326.46

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for HS Scoreboard            382.94

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Maintenance            573.73

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for HS Welding Shop CREDIT 52096             16.84

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Bus Barn             15.49

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Cement to Patch up Foundation for Under the HS Home Bleachers             17.45

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Switch Box for MS Cafeteria              8.90

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Chain for Security Fence             25.09

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 3-Piece Nail Set for Woodshop              7.75

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Gallon of Paint Thinner and Supplies             53.69

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Painting Boxes at North Elementary             14.53

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Painting Supplies for Maintenance            185.24

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Repairs to HS Concession Stand             49.85
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    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Hardware for Maintenance              3.15

    65051 11/09/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Drill Bit for MS Cafeteria             96.98

    65052 11/09/2023 Hood, Jayli 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Video operator at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             50.00

    65053 11/09/2023 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 11 6399 58 001 0 22 000 BLS and Heart saver CPR cards.  (Steve Ruiz-CNA-LISD)             85.00

    65053 11/09/2023 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 33 6499 00 999 0 11 000 BLS and Heart saver CPR cards.  (Steve Ruiz-CNA-LISD)             28.00

    65054 11/09/2023 Incident IQ, LLC 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Incident IQ Subscription and Implementation          4,791.41

    65055 11/09/2023 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repairs To John Deere Riding Mowers INV #'S 1459918/1456071/1464375            667.05

    65056 11/09/2023 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Thanksgiving Meal for CO            150.00

    65056 11/09/2023 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 11 6499 00 999 0 11 000 SCHOOL REMOTE DAY MEALS 10/23/23 & 10/24/23            200.00

    65057 11/09/2023 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 Gifted and Talented Referrals Ads            258.75

    65058 11/09/2023 LUJAN, CRYSTAL 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Custodial services at VB playoff game on 11/3/23            150.00

    65059 11/09/2023 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Pest Control at All Campuses            978.00

    65060 11/09/2023 MCCALL, ROSE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Books at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             50.00

    65061 11/09/2023 MERAZ, PAMELA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Gate Worker at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             50.00

    65062 11/09/2023 MESA DISTRICT FFA 199 E 36 6412 31 001 0 22 000 Entry fees for Mesa District leadership development contests on 11/13/23.             50.00

(Mallory Falkenbury-Ag)

    65063 11/09/2023 MORELAND, GREGG 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Admin set up at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             65.00

    65064 11/09/2023 MORENO-RODRIQUEZ, SA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Libero tracker at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             50.00

    65065 11/09/2023 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration            464.93

    65066 11/09/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Shop Towels for Wood Shop            104.40

    65066 11/09/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 OIL FILTERS FOR VEHICLES AND BUSES            631.60

    65066 11/09/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired Roof in Science Room #16 at HS             71.98

    65066 11/09/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 1998 FORD F150 PICKUP BRAKE SHOES , BRAKE PADS            172.21

    65067 11/09/2023 National Assoc Of Sc 199 E 33 6411 58 001 0 99 000 National Association of School Nurses membership renewal. (Steve            159.50

Ruiz-Nurse/HS)

    65068 11/09/2023 NCS PEARSON INC 199 E 31 6339 00 105 0 21 000 GT Testing Supplies             91.00

    65069 11/09/2023 NIELSEN, AMY 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Official for VB playoff game on 11/3/23            140.00

    65070 11/09/2023 NIMCO INC 199 E 52 6499 00 999 0 99 000 RED RIBBON SHIRTS            712.80

    65071 11/09/2023 PAYTON PLUMBING INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Unclogged Sewer Line at MS          1,380.00

    65072 11/09/2023 Poka Lambro Telephon 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 Internet & Phone Service 2023-20234  NOVEMBER 2023          2,104.98

    65073 11/09/2023 PRINTING BY PAUL 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Business Cards for Nelson and Gonzales            100.00

    65073 11/09/2023 PRINTING BY PAUL 199 E 51 6399 00 907 0 99 000 Business Cards for Nelson and Gonzales            100.00

    65074 11/09/2023 PRO-ED 199 E 31 6339 00 105 0 21 000 GT Testing Booklets            341.00

    65075 11/09/2023 Proximity Learning 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 HIGH SCHOOL GEOMETRY & ALEGBRA II 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR         12,420.54

    65076 11/09/2023 RIOJAS, FRANCIS 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Clinician-Rehearsals, contests, games. (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,205.00

    65077 11/09/2023 RITCHIE, JOY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 SPE Speech Services and Supervision for the 22-23 School Year          1,645.00

    65078 11/09/2023 RMA TOLL PROCESSING 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TOLL CHARGES - LIC 142-6092             10.34

    65079 11/09/2023 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 chamber brk and tube hose for number 25            180.59

    65079 11/09/2023 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 VALVE ANTILOCK BRAKE SYSTEM THERMOSTAT FOR BUS 9 AND 10            578.20
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    65080 11/09/2023 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired Two Restrooms at HS            368.56

    65080 11/09/2023 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Services for MS and HS            910.00

    65080 11/09/2023 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired MS Restroom            575.00

    65081 11/09/2023 SAUSEDA, CARMEN 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Reimbursement - Auction Fees For Lost Vehicle Titles - Cash Only             10.90

    65082 11/09/2023 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 00 103 0 99 000 Nurse supplies please see attachment-Valerie Soliz            210.09

    65083 11/09/2023 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Ran Conduit and Pulled Power to Heaters          1,383.61

    65083 11/09/2023 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Crosstour Max 81W Light            491.28

    65084 11/09/2023 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6412 71 041 0 91 000 Entry fees for Seminole MS basketball tournaments. (Gregg Moreland-MS            400.00

Basketball)

    65085 11/09/2023 SIMCO, PAULA 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Clock operator at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             50.00

    65086 11/09/2023 SKILLSUSA TEXAS 199 E 36 6499 00 001 0 22 000 Fall Leadership conference fees for San Angelo on 10/25/23 INV #'S          2,610.00

S106536, S106485, S106522, S106537, S106520, & S106521

    65087 11/09/2023 SMITH, CADE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Official for VB playoff game on 11/3/23            140.00

    65088 11/09/2023 STANTON ISD 180 E 36 6412 71 001 0 91 000 Tournament entry fees for Varsity boys and girls            250.00

(Moreland/Jones-Basketball)

    65088 11/09/2023 STANTON ISD 180 E 36 6412 76 001 0 91 000 Tournament entry fees for Varsity boys and girls            250.00

(Moreland/Jones-Basketball)

    65089 11/09/2023 TASBO 199 E 41 6495 15 750 0 99 000 ANNUAL TASBO MEMBERSHIP            145.00

    65090 11/09/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 Various office supplies. ((Israel Carrera-Office)          2,906.25

    65090 11/09/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Central Office Supplies            231.02

    65092 11/09/2023 TEXAS STATE LIBRARY 199 E 12 6499 18 999 0 11 000 TexQuest Membership Fiscal Year 2024            460.52

    65093 11/09/2023 TORRES, SKYE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Facilities admin at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             65.00

    65094 11/09/2023 TxTag 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TOLL CHARGES - LICENSE 1426092              6.73

    65095 11/09/2023 VERA, CHRISTINE 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Gate worker at VB playoff game on 11/3/23             50.00

    65096 11/09/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Custodial Supplies - South Elementary            759.00

    65096 11/09/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - NORTH ELEMENTARY          1,148.95

    65096 11/09/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6249 00 906 0 99 000 REPAIR ON GERM BLASTER GUN            297.42

    65096 11/09/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL            163.88

    65097 11/09/2023 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL DIESEL AN UNLEADED FOR BUSES AND VEHICLES          3,543.10

    65098 11/09/2023 WHITE'S 7-11 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Reward party for Senior class that purchased yearbooks.  (Debbie            114.13

Gonzales-Yearbook)

    65099 11/10/2023 Keister, Emily 180 R 00 5752 68 001 0 00 000 Official for VB playoff game on 11/3/23            110.00

    65100 11/10/2023 SKILLSUSA 199 E 36 6495 00 001 0 22 000 Advisor professional memberships. (CTE)             40.00

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 Supplies for SESS Christmas Project -  I Gonzales             99.99

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 Supplies for LMS SEL Room - I Gonzales             49.99

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 left handed scissors- L.Hamilton             14.98

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 255 E 23 6399 00 999 4 99 000 BOOKS - CREATING A COACHING CULTURE             86.44

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 16 001 0 11 000 Cabinet, backdrops, memory cards, etc. for classroom use. (Debbie            506.08

Gonzales-Yearbook)
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    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 33 6399 00 041 0 99 000 NURSE supplies for M. DeSantos Amazon  First aid kit, Variety Pack, Bags,            103.25

Classroom timer, Peppermints

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 99 000 Office Supplies  E. Vasquez             73.16

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 30 000 Supplies for NE SEL Classroom - K Gonzalez             40.97

    65103 11/15/2023 AMAZON 199 E 51 6399 00 907 0 99 000 Tools and Supplies for Maintenance INVOICES            484.97

1NPL-T4PH-3YV9/1TMF-L7V1-46WM/1XN4-DF3R-9CCT  CREDIT MEMO: 1YQN-L31Q-739D

    65104 11/15/2023 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2023-2024 School Year          4,671.50

    65105 11/15/2023 ATSSB 199 E 36 6495 06 041 0 99 000 Dues/Membership E. Ramirez             75.00

    65106 11/15/2023 ATSSB REGION 16 199 E 36 6412 06 041 0 99 000 Middle School Honor Band All Region Audition 11/16/2023 S. Carrion             72.00

    65107 11/15/2023 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 DAY AND NIGHT MIRR DURALAST FOR BUSSES            103.64

    65108 11/15/2023 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 FIRE ALARM MONITORING - 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR INVOICES            708.00

27791/27792/27793/27794

    65109 11/15/2023 BRUCE THORNTON AIR C 199 E 81 6639 00 999 0 99 000 Trane Gas/Electric Units - GCC SERIES         39,780.00

    65110 11/15/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 74 001 0 91 000 Crewneck Jerseys and shorts  (Jose Lucio-Tennis)          2,482.00

    65110 11/15/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 74 001 0 91 000 Pullover Fleece hoodies   (Jose Lucio-Tennis)          1,781.00

    65111 11/15/2023 BUSINESS PROFESSIONA 199 E 36 6495 51 001 0 22 000 Advisor and student state and national dues. (Lisa Telchik-VOE/BPA)            616.00

    65112 11/15/2023 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repaired Ice Machines at North Elementary and MS Cafeterias            430.00

    65113 11/15/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Landfill Tickets 2023-2024 136773/136658/136627/136547/136646/136762            130.80

    65114 11/15/2023 D & H DISTRIBUTING C 199 E 51 6639 00 907 0 99 000 Fleet Fuel Management System         15,439.59

    65115 11/15/2023 DRISKILL & BATES PSY 199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 000 Psychological testing          4,500.00

    65116 11/15/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 31 6239 00 001 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING COUNSELOR SOLUTIONS GROUP            750.00

    65116 11/15/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 31 6239 00 041 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING COUNSELOR SOLUTIONS GROUP            750.00

    65116 11/15/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 31 6239 00 103 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING COUNSELOR SOLUTIONS GROUP            750.00

    65116 11/15/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 31 6239 00 105 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 ANNUAL BILLING COUNSELOR SOLUTIONS GROUP            750.00

    65116 11/15/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 53 6239 00 750 0 11 000 2023 - 2024 Annual Billing Business Serices          7,500.00

    65117 11/15/2023 HALE CENTER BAND BOO 199 E 36 6412 06 041 0 99 000 All Region Meals for students 11/16/2023 S. Carrion             60.00

    65118 11/15/2023 HERNANDEZ, BERNETT 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for Election Law Seminar in Austin from 11/28-12/1/2023            256.00

    65119 11/15/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football playoff game in Littlefield on 11/10/23.  (Sonia             88.00

Carrion-Band)

    65119 11/15/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football playoff game in Littlefield on 11/10/23.  (Sonia          1,166.00

Carrion-Band)

    65119 11/15/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football playoff game in Littlefield on 11/10/23.  (Sonia             88.00

Carrion-Band)

    65120 11/15/2023 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING MEALS - 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR            150.00

    65121 11/15/2023 LAMESA MOVIELAND THE 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Movie for District Employees            200.00

    65122 11/15/2023 MORALES, LINDA 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for Election Law Seminar in Austin from 11/28-12/1/2023            256.00

    65123 11/15/2023 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration          1,429.83

    65124 11/15/2023 SCHOLASTIC TESTING S 199 E 31 6339 00 105 0 21 000 GT Testing Supplies             89.18

    65125 11/15/2023 SOUTH PLAINS COMMUNI 429 E 52 6629 00 999 4 99 SEC REMOTE RADIO SYSTEM          8,431.15
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    65126 11/15/2023 SPUR ISD 180 E 36 6412 76 001 0 91 000 Entry fee for Varsity tournament in Spur. (Trenton Jones-HS Basketball)            300.00

    65127 11/15/2023 Studentreasures Publ 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 Tor Student books published- L.Hamilton            167.70

    65127 11/15/2023 Studentreasures Publ 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 23 000 Student and TA books. (Amber Johnson-SPED)            282.45

    65128 11/15/2023 TAHOKA ISD 180 E 36 6412 76 001 0 91 000 Entry fees for JV Gold and Black at Tahoka tournament. (Trenton Jones-HS            700.00

Basketball)

    65129 11/15/2023 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6399 06 001 0 11 000 Music for class instruction.  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,470.22

    65129 11/15/2023 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6399 06 001 0 11 000 Reeds for instruments for class instruction  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          6,021.27

    65129 11/15/2023 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6399 06 001 0 11 000 Supplies for instruction  (Sonia Carrion-Band)         10,367.88

    65130 11/15/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000 PFI-120 MBK poster printer ink.  (Israel Carrera-Office)            375.00

    65130 11/15/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 Office Paper and supplies            968.93

    65130 11/15/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Signature Stamps for Rey Gonzales and Gregg Moreland             85.90

    65130 11/15/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 31 6339 00 001 0 99 000 Misc. supplies needed for December STAAR testing. (Christine Vera-HS)            387.39

    65131 11/15/2023 TCEA 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 11 000 TCEA Registration for Katrina Sellers            159.00

    65132 11/15/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Vinyl Banner for O.W. Follis Gym             98.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 Coach/team meals for HS Football  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            407.62

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 70 001 0 91 000 Coach/team meals for HS Football  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)          1,645.69

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 73 001 0 91 000 Hotel - THSBCA Coaches Convention on 01/11/24 - 01/13/24 in Round Rock, Tx            328.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Uniforms for Culinary students (Kevin Pedroza-Culinary)          1,532.58

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 47 001 0 22 000 Staff and student meals at BBQ competition on 10/14/23.  (Kevin            105.60

Pedroza-FCS/FCCLA/BBQ)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 47 001 0 22 000 Staff and student meals at BBQ competition on 10/14/23.  (Kevin             21.19

Pedroza-FCS/FCCLA/BBQ)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 00 001 0 22 000 Staff and student meals at Skills Fall Leadership in San Angelo on             59.51

10/25/23   (CTE)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 00 001 0 22 000 Staff and student meals at Skills Fall Leadership in San Angelo on            811.44

10/25/23   (CTE)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 22 000 Budget/Stock finance curriculum  (Lisa Telchik-VOE/CTE)          1,596.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 51 001 0 22 000 Renewal subscription for software for class instruction   (Lisa            345.60

Telchik-VOE)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 74 001 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for Tennis. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)             18.48

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for Tennis. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)              0.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 00 901 0 91 000 Athletic director meals  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            109.88

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6498 25 001 0 99 000 Performance fees for play. (Tommy Rodgers-Theatre/OAP)            440.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Registration for CAST in Houston on Nov. 8-11, 2023  (Janet            450.00

Spencer-Science/HS)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Staff lodging at CAST convention in Houston on Nov. 8-11. 2023  (Tommy            493.74

Doederlein-HS)

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 24 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for pond supplies  (Tommy Doederlein-Plant Soil Science)            400.84

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 041 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for MS Football. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            121.43
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    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 70 041 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for MS Football. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)          1,267.16

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 041 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for MS Volleyball.  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            357.50

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for MS Volleyball.  (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            476.66

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 80 001 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for Cross Country. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)             39.02

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for Cross Country. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            243.72

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 70 001 0 22 000 Misc. supplies, hair color/toners  (Jana Napper-Cosmetology)            140.58

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 Coach/team meals for HS Volleyball. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            127.11

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 Coach/team meals for HS Volleyball. (Gregg Moreland-Athletics)            605.53

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 63 001 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for Cheerleaders. (Kristen Carden-Cheerleaders)             34.76

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 63 001 0 91 000 Coach/team travel for Cheerleaders. (Kristen Carden-Cheerleaders)            150.15

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 Principals Appreciation Day            168.84

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 61 6411 00 999 0 99 000 Hotel for PFE Conference - 10/3-10/6          1,040.67

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6499 66 041 0 99 000 UIL Host Sweatshirts - M Jasper            121.59

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 211 E 61 6399 38 999 4 30 PFE Supplies for PPFE Event for SE/NE - Pumpkin Painting with Parents            196.30

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 23 000 News2you, Unique Learning, & Symbol Stiks Subscriptions          1,121.64

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 News2you, Unique Learning, & Symbol Stiks Subscriptions          1,121.64

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 000 News2you, Unique Learning, & Symbol Stiks Subscriptions          1,121.64

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 23 000 Hotel - Synergy Conference 11/01 - 11/03/23 S. Stewart             37.02

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 Working Maintenance Meeting Meal             61.25

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Office Supplies for Maint            244.19

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Office Supplies for Maint            285.62

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Working Lunch Maintenance Meeting            209.39

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 36 6495 06 041 0 99 000 Membership Fee T. McCulley             65.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 TIRES FOR GROUNDS EQUIP             69.98

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SMART TAG GT FOOTER            116.90

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Vehicle Registration             31.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 fuel card 9800            128.19

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9800 FUEL 10.2.23             38.67

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL CARD  9719 11.1,FUEL CARD 9743 11.1,FUEL CARD 9719 11.1            170.10

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9719 AUSTIN, TX             51.94

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TRANSPORTATION MEETNG AND TRAINING SNACKS             53.03

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9792 10.22 GATESVILLE TX ,10.24 MERKEL TX             70.08

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CODE 9727 10.8 SAN ANGELO, ROUND ROCK             90.14

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9727 10.14.23 MIDLAND TX             15.76

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            131.80

Rock - AJ

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6499 00 041 0 37 000 Dyslexia Simulation (District) Incentive             60.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel - ACET Conference on 10/23-27/2023 in Las Colinas (Dallas, Tx) - JB            732.36

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            605.53
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Rock - DG

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 041 0 99 000 TXSUG Kalahari Rooms 10/08/2023-10/11/2023 for E.Vasquez          1,644.50

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            617.98

Rock - MR

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            429.03

Rock - AJ

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            760.03

Rock - MR

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 105 0 99 000 TSUG conference lodging          1,028.26

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Gas for Leadership Conference              7.62

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 Kalahari Resorts 10/8/23-10/11/23 - Demetra Molina            429.03

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 52 6499 00 999 0 99 000 DRUG FREE - CUSTOM MINI FLYING DISCS            155.93

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 33 6411 58 001 0 11 000 TSNO conference registration (Steve Ruiz-Nurse/Travel)            395.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Texas Title IX Conference in Round Rock, Tx. from 10/17-10/19-2023            487.74

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Gas for Eichelbaum Conference Trip             20.09

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 TASA/TASB Fees             25.00

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Custodian Day and Snacks for CO            214.55

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Boss's Day Luncheon            134.89

    65148 11/30/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 Ted Moore Training-Lunch             85.98

    65149 11/30/2023 ATSSB REGION 16 199 E 36 6412 06 041 0 99 000 Honor Band All Region Audition Fees S. Carrion 46 Students for 12/2/23            552.00

    65150 11/30/2023 Shallowater Band Boo 199 E 36 6412 06 041 0 99 000 Honor Band All Region Audition Lunch Meals for 12/2/2023 S. Carrion            368.00

Shallowater 46students

  

Totals for checks        506,819.62
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00          1,370.00         43,621.32         44,991.32

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND              0.00              0.00        351,318.96        351,318.96

211 TITLE I REGULAR              0.00              0.00          7,004.63          7,004.63

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00         94,987.12         94,987.12

255 TITLE II PART A TEACH/PRINC              0.00              0.00             86.44             86.44

429 LEP SSI CYCLE 3 GRANT              0.00              0.00          8,431.15          8,431.15

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00          1,370.00        505,449.62        506,819.62

************************ End of report ************************


